Dockets UE-080416/UG-080417
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that | have this day served the attached Cross Answering Testimony

of Michael P. Parvinen upon the persons and entities listed on the Service List below by

depositing a copy of said document in the United States mail, addressed as shown on said

Service List, with first class postage prepaid.

DATED at Olympia, Washington this 22" day of October, 2008.

For Avista:

David J. Meyer

Avista Corporation

Regulatory & Governmental Affairs
1411 E. Mission Avenue, MSC-13
P.O. Box 3727

Spokane, WA 99220-3727

Phone: (509) 495-4316

Fax: (509) 495-8851

E-mail: david.meyer@avistacorp.com

Kelly O. Norwood

Avista Corporation

State & Federal Regulation

1411 E. Mission Avenue, MSC-7

P.O. Box 3727

Spokane, WA 99220-3727

Phone: (509) 495-4267

Fax: (509) 495-8856

E-mail: kelly.norwood@avistacorp.com

ELIZABETH M. DeMARCO

For Public Counsel:

Simon ffitch

Office of the Attorney General
Public Counsel Section

800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000
Seattle, WA 98104-3188
Phone: (206) 389-2055

Fax: (206) 464-6451

E-mail: simonf@atg.wa.gov

For NWIGU:

Chad M. Stokes

Tommy A. Brooks

Cable Huston Benedict Haagensen &

Lloyd LLP

1001 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000

Portland, OR 97204-1136

Phone: (503) 224-3092

Fax: (503) 224-3176

E-mail: cstokes@cablehuston.com
tbrooks@cablehuston.com



mailto:david.meyer@avistacorp.com
mailto:kelly.norwood@avistacorp.com
mailto:simonf@atg.wa.gov
mailto:cstokes@cablehuston.com
mailto:tbrooks@cablehuston.com

Paula E. Pyron

Northwest Industrial Gas Users
4113 Wolf Berry Court

Lake Oswego, OR 97035-1827
Phone: (503) 636-2580

Fax: (503) 636-0703

E-mail: ppyron@nwigu.org

For The Energy Project:

Ronald L. Roseman

Attorney at Law

2011 14th Avenue East

Seattle, WA 98112

Phone: (206) 324-8792

Fax: (206) 568-0138

E-mail: ronaldroseman@comcast.net

For ICNU:

S. Bradley Van Cleve

Irion A. Sanger

Allen C. Chan

Davison Van Cleve

333 SW Taylor Street, Suite 400

Portland, OR 97204

Phone: (503) 241-7242

Fax: (503) 241-8160

E-mail: bvc@dvclaw.com
las@dvclaw.com
acc@dvclaw.com
mail@dvclaw.com



mailto:ppyron@nwigu.org
mailto:ronaldroseman@comcast.net
mailto:bvc@dvclaw.com
mailto:ias@dvclaw.com
mailto:acc@dvclaw.com
mailto:mail@dvclaw.com

